

FOI 24/041 - FOI request on sexual misconduct

MHRA Customer Services <MHRACustomerServices@mhra.gov.uk>

Tue 23/01/2024 15:25

To

FOI 24/041

Dear

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request where you asked for the calendar year 2023. Please find answers to the questions you have raised in blue below:

1. How many reports have you received of “sexual misconduct” and/or “sexual harassment”? I can confirm that no formal cases of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have been received in 2023.
2. Please provide a breakdown, either by percentage or numerically, of how reports of sexual misconduct and/or sexual harassment compare with other recorded categories of misconduct, both financial and non-financial. I can confirm that no formal cases of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have been received in 2023, nor other formal conduct cases to compare with.
3. How many reports of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have resulted in cases being opened (broken down by percentage or numerically)? I can confirm that no formal cases of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have been received in 2023.
4. What number or percentage of allegations and cases were reported by individuals and what number by firms? I can confirm that no formal cases of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have been received in 2023.
5. What number of the reports led to an investigation, no action, or further action (i.e. regulatory sanction or other enforcement action) broken down by percentage or numerically? I can confirm that no formal cases of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have been received in 2023.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date you receive this response and addressed to: info@mhra.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you were to remain dissatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you would have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please bear in mind that the Information Commissioner will not normally review our handling of your request unless you have first contacted us to conduct an internal review. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner’s Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Or online via: <https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/foi-and-eir-complaints/foi-and-eir-complaints/>

Yours sincerely

MHRA Customer Experience Centre
Communications and engagement team
Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 4PU

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 4:29 PM
To: MHRA Customer Services <MHRACustomerServices@mhra.gov.uk>
Subject: FOI 24/041 - FOI request on sexual misconduct

You don't often get email from [REDACTED]

To whom it may concern,

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would like to know for the calendar year 2023:

1. How many reports have you received of "sexual misconduct" and/or "sexual harassment"?
2. Please provide a breakdown, either by percentage or numerically, of how reports of sexual misconduct and/or sexual harassment compare with other recorded categories of misconduct, both financial and non-financial.
3. How many reports of sexual misconduct or sexual harassment have resulted in cases being opened (broken down by percentage or numerically)?
4. What number or percentage of allegations and cases were reported by individuals and what number by firms?
5. What number of the reports led to an investigation, no action, or further action (i.e. regulatory sanction or other enforcement action) broken down by percentage or numerically?

Kind regards,

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

m: [REDACTED]
e: [REDACTED]
w: [REDACTED]

To find out how we store and protect your data, please see our privacy policy
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY BE LEGALLY PRIVILEGED. EXCEPT WHERE EXPRESSLY INDICATED, IT MAY NOT REPRESENT THE VIEWS OF [REDACTED] IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR ANY OTHER ACTION TAKEN IN RELIANCE ON IT, IS PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. [REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

This email has been scanned for all viruses using [QuoStar Mail Control](#)

For more information on proactive email control and management, visit: www.quostar.com

DISCLAIMER This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this email is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently delete what you have received. Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic communications. For more information on the Department of Health's email policy, click [DHTermsAndConditions](#)

DISCLAIMER This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this email is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently delete what you have received. Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic communications. For more information on the Department of Health's email policy, click [DHTermsAndConditions](#)